08-30-2004



102825121

NO: EV 247363578 US cket No.: 601227-42US ient I.D. No: 102650917

Λ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John C. Montagna Leslie E. Smith	Durakon Industries, Inc. 2101 North Lapeer Road Lapeer, Michigan 48446
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Correction of previously recorded document Reel Frame No.	
Execution Date: 12/22/03 and 12/18/03 respectively.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/748,401	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Lynda L. Calderone	☐ Check enclosed
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP	Authorization to charge deficient fees or credit
One Commerce Square	any overpayment to Deposit Account.
2005 Market Street, Suite 2200	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1017
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Direct Dial: 214-965-1272	(601227.0042/42US)
E-mail: lcalderone@akingump.com	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	
$\mathcal{X} = \mathcal{A} \cap \mathcal{A} \cap \mathcal{A} \cap \mathcal{A}$	
Lynda L. Calderone	n/ hakal New 8/23/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: 6	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John C. Montagna, a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Michigan, whose post office address is 3738 Woodland Drive, Metamora, Michigan 48455, and Leslie E. Smith, a citizen of the United States of American and resident of Michigan, whose post office address is 5758 Coldwater Road, Lapeer, Michigan 48446, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "METHOD OF MANUFACTURING VEHICLE PANELS" described COMPOSITE in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on December 30, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/748,401; and

WHEREAS, Durakon Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 2101 North Lapeer Road, Lapeer, Michigan 48446, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Durakon Industries, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Durakon Industries, Inc., its successors

PATENT REEL: 015724 FRAME: 0405 and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to the said Durakon Industries, Inc. any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, and

We hereby agree to execute all instruments and documents which may be necessary for the carrying out of this Assignment and to execute any divisional application full; applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application or divisional applications thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention in the Inc., of said Durakon Industries, orany name corporation designated by it, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention and to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

The Claritage

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss:
COUNTY OF)
c. Montagna, to me	December, 2003 before me appeared John personally known, and acknowledged the instrument to be his free act and deed.
	Suca Co Motheryt

Seal

LUCIA C. MCKNIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC, LAPEER COUNTY, ME MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-27-07

lesti I fruith

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss: COUNTY OF LAPEER

On this 18th day of December, 2003 before me appeared Leslie E. Smith, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

Seal

LUCIA C. MCKNIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC, LAPEER COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-27-07

3

PATENT REEL: 015724 FRAME: 0407